
 

 

LIMERICK FC 
2018 FIXTURE LIST 

 

 

Saturday 17 February Sligo Rovers The Showgrounds 7.45pm 
Saturday 24 February Bohemians Markets Field 6.30pm 
Tuesday 27 February Dundalk Oriel Park 7.45pm 
Saturday 3 March Shamrock Rovers Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 9 March Bray Wanderers Markets Field 7.45pm 
Monday 12 March Derry City The Brandywell 7.45pm 
Saturday 17 March Cork City Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 23 March Saint Patrick’s Athletic Richmond Park 7.45pm 
Saturday 31 March Waterford Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 6 April Bohemians Dalymount Park 7.45pm 
Saturday 14 April Sligo Rovers Markets Field 6.30pm 
Tuesday 17 April Dundalk Markets Field 7.45pm 
Friday 20 April Shamrock Rovers Tallaght Stadium 8.00pm 
Friday 27 April Bray Wanderers Carlisle Grounds 7.45pm 
Monday 30 April Derry City Markets Field 7.45pm 
Friday 4 May Cork City Turner’s Cross 7.45pm 
Saturday 12 May Saint Patrick’s Athletic Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 18 May Waterford RSC 7.45pm 
Monday 21 May Cork City Markets Field TBC 
Friday 25 May Sligo Rovers The Showgrounds 7.45pm 
Saturday 2 June Bohemians Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 8 June Dundalk Oriel Park 7.45pm 
Friday 15 June Shamrock Rovers Markets Field 7.45pm 
Saturday 30 June Bray Wanderers Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 6 July Derry City The Brandywell 7.45pm 
Friday 20 July Saint Patrick’s Athletic Richmond Park 7.45pm 
Saturday 28 July Waterford Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 3 August Bohemians Dalymount Park 7.45pm 
Saturday 18 August Sligo Rovers Markets Field 6.30pm 
Saturday 1 September Dundalk Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 14 September Shamrock Rovers Tallaght Stadium 8.00pm 
Friday 21 September Bray Wanderers Carlisle Grounds 7.45pm 
Saturday 6 October Derry City Markets Field 6.30pm 
Friday 12 October Cork City Turner’s Cross 7.45pm 
Friday 19 October Saint Patrick’s Athletic Markets Field TBC 
Friday 26 October Waterford RSC 7.45pm 
 

 



 

 

 

 

LIMERICK FC 
MARKETS FIELD FIXTURES 

 

Saturday 24 February Bohemians 6.30pm 
Saturday 3 March Shamrock Rovers 6.30pm 
Friday 9 March Bray Wanderers 7.45pm 
Saturday 17 March Cork City 6.30pm 
Saturday 31 March Waterford 6.30pm 
Saturday 14 April Sligo Rovers 6.30pm 
Tuesday 17 April Dundalk 7.45pm 
Monday 30 April Derry City 7.45pm 
Saturday 12 May Saint Patrick’s Athletic 6.30pm 
Monday 21 May Cork City TBC 
Saturday 2 June Bohemians 6.30pm 
Friday 15 June Shamrock Rovers 7.45pm 
Saturday 30 June Bray Wanderers 6.30pm 
Saturday 28 July Waterford 6.30pm 
Saturday 18 August Sligo Rovers 6.30pm 
Saturday 1 September Dundalk 6.30pm 
Saturday 6 October Derry City 6.30pm 
Friday 19 October Saint Patrick’s Athletic TBC 

IRISH DAILY MAIL FAI CUP DATES 
• First Round: Weekend Ending Sunday 12 August 

• Second Round: Weekend Ending Sunday 26 August 

• Quarter-Finals: Weekend Ending Sunday 9 
September 

• Semi-Finals: Weekend Ending Sunday 30 
September 

• Final: Sunday 4 November 
 

EA SPORTS CUP DATES 
• First Round: Monday 5 March 

• Second Round: Monday 2 April 

• Quarter-Finals: Mon/Tues 7/8 May 

• Semi-Finals: Monday 5 August 

• Final: Saturday 15 September 
 

 


